WELSH PONY & COB SOCIETY OF AMERICA, INC.
720 Green St., Stephens City, VA 22655

Lisa L. Landis (540) 868-PONY (7669) Affiliated Member — United States
Secretary Equestrian Federation
SCHEDULE OF FEES
(effective April 2011)

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE) (FOR OFFICE USE ONLY)
Name
Address
City State Zip Telephone

Please send correct fee with papers and disregard any fees listed on other forms. All Canadian and foreign payments must be in U.S. funds. A handling charge of $20.00 will
be made for all returned checks. Please allow at least 30 days for processing. The Postmark Date will be used for dating purposes on all registrations and transfer fees.

Quantity Member Non-Member Total
MEMBERSHIP - add $10.00 if outside U.S.
Life - individual only. 1,000.00
Junior Life - individual only. Birthdate: 1,000.00
Annual - individual only. 50.00
Annual Associate - No discount on registration and transfer fees. Indiv. No vote. 35.00
Family/Firm - Immediate family unit or firm/corporation. 60.00
Junior - Age 18 & under. Birthdate: 30.00
REGISTRATION - PUREBRED & HALF-WELSH
Foaling or Import to 6 months 40.00 80.00
Over 6 months to 12 months 60.00 120.00
Over 12 months to 24 months 85.00 170.00
Over 24 months to 36 months 160.00 320.00
Over 36 months 225.00 450.00
TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP - PUREBRED & HALF-WELSH
Within three months of date of sale 25.00 50.00
After three months of date of sale 35.00 70.00
LEASES - Fee is per animal. Form available from Office (see Forms page). Enclose Certificate. 15.00 30.00
Lease extension. Enclose Certificate. 10.00 20.00
DUPLICATE CERTIFICATE - Issued to last recorded owner only. 30.00 60.00
PREFIX REGISTRATION - Members only. Prefix: 75.00
FORMS - Two copies or less of each form, no charge.
Application for registration - Purebred: 8¢ each or Pad of 25 2.00 4.00
Application for registration - Half-Welsh: 8¢ each or Pad of 25 2.00 4.00
Transfer of ownership - Purebred: 8¢ each or Pad of 25 2.00 4.00
Transfer of ownership - Half-Welsh: 8¢ each or Pad of 25 2.00 4.00
Stallion Service Report -Short (6-mares): 6¢ each or Pad of 25 1.00 2.00
Stallion Service Report - Long (7+mares): 6¢ each or Pad of 25 1.50 3.00
Breeding Certificate: 4¢ each or Pad of 25 1.00 2.00
Duplicate certificate request n/c n/c
Lease form n/c n/c
Membership application n/c n/c
WELSH PONY & COB SOCIETY OF AMERICA LAPEL PIN 5.00 10.00
THREE INCH WINDOW DECAL 1.00 2.00
Free to new, annual and family/firm members.
ELEVEN INCH WINDOW DECAL 3.00 6.00
DNA TYPING KIT - Specify name of animal: 40.00
NAME CHANGE - See Rulebook for Details
Purebred Welsh 100.00 200.00
Half-Welsh 50.00 100.00
PEDIGREE SEARCH - 5 generations. Signed and sealed by Secretary. 30.00 60.00
Pony/cob name:
FAX FEE 5.00 5.00

*Postage/Handling:
Canada and Foreign book orders — add $1.00 per book.
US orders to upgrade from book rate to 1st class mail add $1.50 per book.

**Rush Fees:
1 Business Day Rush — add $50
5 Business Day Rush — add $25
10 Business Day Rush — add $15

Total This Page

Total Page Two

*Postage/Handling

**Rush Fees

TOTAL ENCLOSED




YEARBOOKS - Handy reference books with rules, pictures, articles, stallion rosters, etc. Fee is postpaid except Canada & Foreign orders should add $1.00 per book for
postage and handling. U.S. orders add $1.50 per book 1st class mailing.
Quantity Member Non-Member Total

1974 Yearbook 3.00 6.00
1985 Yearbook 5.00 10.00
1987 Yearbook 7.00 14.00
1991 Yearbook 10.00 20.00
1992 Yearbook 7.00 14.00
1993 Yearbook 7.00 14.00
1994 Yearbook 10.00 20.00
1995 Yearbook 10.00 20.00
1996 Yearbook 10.00 20.00
1999 Yearbook 10.00 20.00
2000 Yearbook 10.00 20.00
2001 Yearbook 10.00 20.00
2002 Yearbook 10.00 20.00
2003 Yearbook 10.00 20.00
2004 Yearbook 10.00 20.00
2005 Yearbook 10.00 20.00
2006 Yearbook 10.00 20.00
2007 Yearbook 10.00 20.00
2008 Yearbook 10.00 20.00
2009 Yearbook 10.00 20.00

STUD BOOKS - Fee is postpaid except Canada and Foreign orders should add $1.00 per book

for postage and handling. U.S. orders add $1.50 per book for first class mail.
Vol. 111& IV Years 1913-1955 7.50 15.00
Vol. VIII Year 1960 7.50 15.00
Vol. IX Year 1961 7.50 15.00
Vol. X Year 1962 7.50 15.00
Vol. XI Year 1963 7.50 15.00
Vol. XV Year 1967 7.50 15.00
Vol. XVI Year 1968 11.00 22.00
Vol. XVII Year 1969 13.00 26.00
Vol. XVII-XXI (Index) Years 1970-1973 7.50 15.00
Vol. XXVII-XXIX Years 1979-1981 25.00 50.00
Vol. XXX-XXXII Years 1982-1984 25.00 50.00
Vol. XXXII-XXXV Years 1985-1987 20.00 40.00
Vol. XXXVI-XXXVIII Years 1988-1990 20.00 40.00
Vol. XXXIX-XLI Years 1991-1993 25.00 50.00

Single damaged copies minimal mildew or water damage.

Volumes |l & IV (Bound together) Price each. 3.75 7.50

LITERATURE

Literature Packet: Contains member-breeder list; Welsh Ponies & Welsh Cobs Booklet;

Welsh Pony Leaflet; Welsh Cob Brochure; Care & Feeding Booklet; Membership

Application; Fee Schedule and more. 2.00 3.00

New member literature packet: FREE TO ALL NEW MEMBERS. Same as above plus the

WPCSA Newsletter, Rulebook and By-Laws.

Rulebook - Free to members. Contains all WPCSA rules except show rules. .50

Newsletter - Free to members. Published quarterly. 1.00

Welsh Pony Leaflet - (in literature packet) Breed standard & history. ($10.00 per 100) n/c n/c

Welsh Cob Leaflet - (in literature packet) Breed standard & history. ($10.00 per 100) n/c n/c

Care & Feeding Of Welsh Ponies - (in literature packet)

($17.50 per 100) n/c n/c

BOOKS - See separate Book List for complete details.
Welsh Ponies & Cobs - Hardcover 506 pp 35.00 70.00
Welsh Cob - Hardcover 209 pp 30.00 60.00
The Welsh Pony — Hardcover 232 pp 35.00 70.00

STALLION SERVICE REPORTS
Additional Stud Registration 75.00 75.00
Annual filing fee 15.00 15.00
Late penalty @ $5.00 per month to $50 maximum
Artificial Insemination Permit (members only, requires form) 100.00

Total for Page Two. Enter on Page One.

Stallion Service Report - Filed by purebred stallion owners prior to December 31st of the year of service. $15 annual filing fee; $5 penalty for each month the report is late up to $50.
1st Report - Submit report ($15 fee waived), a $75 additional registration fee, $40 DNA fee (if not already typed), lab processed color photo and Certificate of Registration. Any
late fees will also apply.

Breeding Certificate - To be given by the stallion owner to the mare owner after stud fee has been paid or with each bred mare sold by stallion owner for submission with the resulting
foal's application for registration.

Purebred Application for Registration - For registration of purebred Welsh ponies or Welsh cobs.

Half-Welsh Application for Registration - For registration of half-Welsh ponies/cobs. One parent must be purebred and registered as such with the Society.
Transfer of Ownership - A penalty is incurred if not submitted within three months of date of sale.

Castration Report - Date of castration and certificate of registration to be sent to National office.

Report of Death - Date of death and certificate of registration to be sent to the National office for cancellation. Certificate returned upon request.

Application for Membership — Life, junior life, annual associate, annual, family/firm and junior memberships. Annual Associate members do not receive discount on registration or
transfer fees or the right to vote.

Incomplete Penalty — Effective April 15, 1988, incomplete registration applications will be charged a $10.00 incomplete penalty fee.

Unprocessed Paperwork — A $10.00 service charge will be imposed on paperwork returned unprocessed.



